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Re: REVIEWED MINOR VARIANCE APPLICATION - FILE A199/21 - 8500 KEELE STREET

Steven Pham <spham@westonconsulting.com>
Wed 2021-11-03 10:58 AM
To: Christine Vigneault <Christine.Vigneault@vaughan.ca>

Cc: Pravina Attwala <Pravina.Attwala@vaughan.ca>; Kevin Bechard <kbechard@westonconsulting.com>; Farzana Khan <Farzana.Khan@vaughan.ca>; Roberto Simbana

<Roberto.Simbana@vaughan.ca>; Christopher.Cosentino@vaughan.ca <Christopher.Cosentino@vaughan.ca>

Good morning Christine,

Please find attached the signed Acknowledgement form.

We would like to note that under the newly enacted Comprehensive Zoning By-Law, there is no deficiency in the number of required parking spaces as it relates

to this application. We've outlined the revised parking requirements below in accordance with the Nov 1 zoning comments:

Parking Requirement (based Parking Requirement (based on

Use on Zoning By-Law 1-88) ggzn;;orehenswe Zoning By-Law 001- |Gross Floor Area
South

Building

Employment 1.5 parking spaces per 100 0.5 parking spaces per 100 m? of GFA 5

Use m? of GFA (see warehousing & distribution facility) 5,405m
Accessory 2.0 parking spaces per 100 ) 5

Office Use m2 of GFA 3.0 parking spaces per 100 m? of GFA 697m2

1304 m? (area in excess of max

Accessory 6.0 parking spaces per 100 . 5 h

Retail Use m? of GEA 3.5 parking spaces per 100 m? of GFA acces2sory retail floor area of
930m?)

North Building

Single Use 1.0 parking spaces per 100 .
Warehouse m? of GEA 0.5 parking spaces per 100 m? of GFA 10,650 m?
Accessory 3.5 parking spaces per 100m2

i 2
Office Use of GFA 3.0 parking spaces per 100 m? of GFA 935m2

Total Parking Required:

Required (By-
Law 1-88)

82

14

79

107

33

315

Required
(Comprehensive By-
Law)

27

21

46

53

28

175

Under the CZBL, the Site Plan proposes an excess of 90 parking spaces. As a result, we do not believe that a parking study is a reasonable requirement.

We respectfully request that the application proceed to the Nov 18 hearing date.
Kind regards,

STEVEN PHAM, HBSc, MScPI

WESTON m

From: Christine Vigneault <Christine.Vigneault@vaughan.ca>

Sent: November 3, 2021 9:51 AM

To: Steven Pham <spham@westonconsulting.com>; Kevin Bechard <kbechard@westonconsulting.com>
Cc: Pravina Attwala <Pravina.Attwala@vaughan.ca>

Subject: FW: REVIEWED MINOR VARIANCE APPLICATION - FILE A199/21 - 8500 KEELE STREET

To proceed to the November 18 hearing, we require that you complete and return the Zoning Review Complete — Acknowledgment Form (attached).

If you do not agree with the variances confirmed, we cannot proceed to a hearing date without confirmation of variances (this is a requirement to complete your submission). |

just realized that you have not completed this step yet.
Christine

Christine Vigneault, AMP, ACST
Manager, Development Services & Secretary Treasurer to the Committee of Adjustment
905-832-2281, ext. 8332 | christine.vigneault@yvaughan.ca

City of Vaughan | Office of the City Clerk
2141 Major Mackenzie Dr., Vaughan ON L6A 1T1

Prov

49

21

79

88

28

265
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